Notre Dame Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 4, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER
QUATRANI, Mark
CQY, Noah

LEE, Jayce
BRZUSTEWICZ, Parker
BARTH, Mason
WATTERS, Bino
ZEE, Jamie
BERKLAND, Drew
LOGAN, Brandon
PASSO, Dylan

MIRANDA, Shane
RICKS, Caleb

VAN AMEYDE, Chase
JOHNSON, Davis
GRAHAM, Andrew
READER, Troy
Others

Totals

Opponents

Record: 7-3
| Ave 6P-Gs|

.514 10-10
406 10-10
.366 10-10
.333 10-10
.308 9-5
.298 10-10
276 8-8
.273 10-10
.250 527;
192 9-8
1.000 1-0
429 5=0
.200 5-3
.000 2-2
.000 5-0
.000 1-0
322

.204

LOB - Team (83), Opp (59). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (10). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0)

PLAYER

UBER, Ty

ZERR, Aiden
RADEL, Jack
CROWELL, Caden

JAISLE, William
THURMOND, Eli

LEE, Qisin
SINGLETON, Dylan
KLOSTERMAN, Kellan
ROONEY, Noah
SNYDER, Garrett
HIRSCH, Xavier

VAN AMEYDE, Chase
Totals

Opponents

| ERA Ww-L
1.38 2-0
169 0-0
169 1-1
591 1-1
0.00 0-0
0.00 0-0
245 1-0
4.15 0-0
491 0-0
491 0-0
6.00 0-0
6.43 2-0
10.80 0-1
345 7-3
8.79 3-7

APP

w ww w

OCONWWAWWWEAN

[

GS CG SHO sv | IP H
3 0 1 0| 13.0 8
1 0 0 O 5.1 3
3 0 0 O0f 16.0 S
3 0 0 0f 102 13
0 O 0 O 2.0 0
0 O 1 0 4.2 4
0 O 0 O 3.2 5
0 O 1 0 4.1 4
0 O 1 0 3.2 2
0 O 0 1| 11.0 10
0 O 0 O 3.0 3
0 O 0 O 7.0 6
0 O 0 O 1.2 1

0 1 1| 86.0 64
0 0O 0| 87.0 116

Home: 1-0 Away: 3-1 Neutral: 3-2
Inn: 1-1 Vs. Ranked: 0-1

AB R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG | BB
37 16 19 2 1 4 7 16 35 .946| 5
32 15 13 0 1 0 1 8 15 .469 9
41 14 15 2 2 2 6 6 27 .659 7
39 7 13 1 0 0 1 7 14 .359 8
26 5 8 0 O 1 1 8 11 .423 3
47 8 14 1 0 3 4 13 24 511| 1
29 5 8 0 0O O O 5 8 .276 4
44 10 12 2 0 0 2 7 14 .318| 5
12 4 3 0 0 1 1 5 6 .500 4
26 2 5 1 0 1 2 4 9 .346 0
1 0 1 0 0 0 O O 1 1.000 1
7 2 3 2 0 0 2 4 5 714 0
10 2 2 0 0 0 0 O 2 .200 2
4 1 0O 0 0 0 o0 1 0 .000 1
3 1 0O 0 0 O 0 O 0 .000 2
2 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000| O
-] 360 92 116 11 4 12 27 84 171 .475]52
-1313 36 64 13 1 6 20 34 97 31031

Conference: 0-0

HP K GD
4 7
3 3
1 11
0 10
1 7
1 10
1 13
2 10
0o 4
1 6
0 O
0 3
2 2
1 1
0o 1
0o 1

17 89
6 82

:. Picked off - Team (0): .

R ER BB
2 2 5
1 1 4
5 3 3
7 7 6
o o0 2
0o 0 ©O
2 1 1
2 2 1
2 2 4
6 6 1
2 2 1
5 5 1
2 2 2
36 33 31
92 85 52

0 0
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WHIP |

1.00
1.31
0.50
1.78

1.00
0.86
1.64
INIES
1.64
1.00
1.33
1.00
1.80
1.10
1.93

Extra

OB% | SF SH SB-ATT |

5832 O 0-0
556 (1 1 2-4
4691 0 O 0-0
438 1 O 0-0
4001 0 O 1-1
32710 O 0-1
382 | 0 2 0-0
3651 O 2-2
4381 0 O 1-1
20712 O 0-0
1.000| 0 O 0-0
429 0 O 0-0
4291 0 O 0-0
286 1 O 0-0
4001 0 O 0-0
.000] 0 O 0-0
423 8 3 6-9
288 | 1 3 5-8
2B 3B HR AVG| WP
2 0 0 .74 2
0 0O 0 .158 0
1 0 1 .093 0
4 0 1 317 0
0 O o0 .o000 0
0 0O 0 .250 0
0 1 o0 .333 0
2 0 0 .285 1
0 0O 0 .154 1
3 0 2 .250 1
0 0 1 .250 0
1 0 1 .214 0
0 0O 0 .167 1
13 1 6 .204 6
11 4 12 .322| 10

PB - Team(0):, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team(0):, Opp (0). SBA/ATT - QUATRANI, Mark (5-8) ;JOHNSON, Davis (2-2) ;ZERR, Aiden (1-1) ;UBER, Ty (1-1) .

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat
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FLD%
1.000
1.000
1.000

.950
1.000
1.000

.913
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.000
1.000
.986
.964
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Notre Dame Baseball 2025-2026 Season
(As of Mar 4, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | C PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CcsB SBA% | PB
QUATRANI, Mark 74 68 6 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0
PASSO, Dylan 58 55 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LEE, Jayce 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BERKLAND, Drew 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Davis 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0
COY, Noah 34 10 24 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0
WATTERS, Bino 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BARTH, Mason 29 7 22 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0
MIRANDA, Shane S S 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LOGAN, Brandon 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
RICKS, Caleb 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
UBER, Ty 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0
ROONEY, Noah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
VAN AMEYDE, Chase 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
JAISLE, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ZERR, Aiden 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0
RADEL, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
HIRSCH, Xavier 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LEE, Oisin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
GRAHAM, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
CROWELL, Caden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BRZUSTEWICZ, Parker 60 48 9 3 .950 3 0 0 0 0
ZEE, Jamie 23 7 14 2 .913 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 357 258 94 5 .986 5 9 3 .750 0
Opponents 359 261 85 13 964 | 10 8 4 .667 3
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